the Securities and Exchange Commission. For pro forma purposes:

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the period ended December 31, 2008 combines the
historical income statements of Propell, Crystal Magic and Mountain for the indicated periods, giving effect to the
acquisitions/mergers as if they had occurred on January 1, 2008.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the six months ended June 30, 2009 combines the
historical income statements of Propell, Crystal Magic and Mountain for the indicated periods, giving effect to the
acquisitions/mergers as if they had occurred on January 1, 2009.

These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with
the separate historical financial statements of Propell Corporation, Crystal Magic and Mountain Capital as of and for
the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.

15

Edgar Filing: Propell Corporation. - Form 10-Q

29

Edgar Filing: Propell Corporation. - Form 10-Q

30

PROPELL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (unaudited)

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

Propell
Crystal
Magic

Mountain
Capital Eliminations Consolidated

Gross Revenues $ 674 $ 2,681,616 $ 1,466,821 $ 4,149,111

Cost of Goods Sold 1,809 451,490 957,424 1,410,723

Gross Profit (1,135) 2,230,126 509,397 - 2,738,388

Operating Expenses 720,776 2,871,995 1,069,006 4,661,777

Operating Loss (721,911) (641,869) (559,609) - (1,923,389)

Other (Expense) Income (32,870) 55,732 0 22,862

Net Loss before Provision for

Income Taxes (754,781) (586,137) (559,609) - (1,900,527)

Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0

Net Loss $ (754,781) $ (586,137) $ (559,609) $ (1,900,527)

Weighted Average Number of

Shares Outstanding - - - 6,881,280

Net Loss per Share - - - $ (0.28)

16

Edgar Filing: Propell Corporation. - Form 10-Q

31

PROPELL CORPORATION

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (unaudited)

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

Propell
Crystal
Magic

Mountain
Capital Eliminations Consolidated

Gross Revenues $ 3,340 $ 627,398 $ 64,553 $ 695,291

Cost of Goods Sold 5,197 75,918 69,606 150,721

Gross Profit (1,857) 551,480 (5,053) - 544,570

Operating Expenses 335,698 795,423 212,471 1,343,592

Operating Loss (337,555) (243,943) (217,524) - (799,022)

Other (Expense) Income 24,163 66,428 6,487 97,078

Net Loss before Provision for

Income Taxes (313,392) (177,515) (211,037) - (701,944)

Provision for Income Taxes 0 0 0 0

Net Loss $ (313,392) $ (177,515) $ (211,037) $ (701,944)

Weighted Average Number of

Shares Outstanding - - - 17,180,814

Net Loss per Share - - - $ (0.04)

17

Edgar Filing: Propell Corporation. - Form 10-Q

32

Maddox Ungar Silberstein, PLLC CPAs and Business Advisors

Phone (248) 203-0080

Fax (248) 281-0940

30600 Telegraph Road, Suite 2175

Bingham Farms, MI 48025-4586

www.maddoxungar.com

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Board of Directors

Crystal Magic, Inc.

Orlando, Florida

We have audited the accompanying balance sheets of Crystal Magic, Inc., a Florida Corporation, as of December 31,
2008 and 2007, and the related statements of operations, stockholders� deficit, and cash flows for the years then ended.